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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    2 x TBC 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days before) 

Year 6—trip 

Year6 visited the Museum of London Docklands this 

week to watch a drama about a lady called Bella      

Feltwell who lived in the East End of London during 

WW2. It was brilliant to see how much our Year6      

children knew about wartime London when Bella asked 

them questions. She was really impressed. They also 

asked interesting questions and behaved impeccably. 

Well done Year6  
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Change to Stebon Primary school opening and closing times. 

From January 2018 until July 2018 we are going to trial          

staggering our opening and closing times with The St Paul’s Way 

Primary School so that parents & children from both schools are not 

all arriving & leaving at the same times.  

New times: 

Start time: 9.15 (the main playground gate will open for pupils 

from 9.00) 

Finish time: 3.30.  

After-school clubs finish time: 4:45 (unless otherwise specified) 

Breakfast Club will continue to open from 8.00  

We are excited to inform you that we 

are learning our times tables together. 

Next week’s times table is the 4 times 

table.  

Please encourage your child to practise at home and 

look out for additional practice resources. 

Talking to you child—openly, and regularly—

is the best way to help keep them safe 

online. We recommend you check what  

programs your child has been accessing 

online at least once a week. For support and 

advice speak to Kelly Smith, Assistant Headteacher ICT. 

Nativity  

Reception and Year 1 classes have been    

working extremely hard learning their Nativity 

songs this week. Reception children have also 

turned into little film stars this term as they 

record their narrator lines using a green 

screen! Nativity Performance information  

coming soon!  

URGENT NOTICE: Nursery Parents 

Due to a National change in funding all current Stebon 

Nursery parents are required to sign up for 30hours 

free education for their children who are in Nursery.   

Please come to the office and speak to Wahid or go 

online and apply via the link below; 

https://www.childcare.choices.gov.uk 

To apply you will need; 

 To set up a Government Gateway Account 

 NI Number 

 A Mobile Number 

 Details of UK passport, Tax Credits, P60 or 

recent payslips 

The deadline is 31st December but it is in the interest 

of all concerned to register by 30th November 2017. 


